Flexijoint®
PTFE Fluoropolymer
®
Corrosion Protection
Technology
Bulletin No. 2003
2
Introduction Page 2

Design
(1) Axial movement causing joint to compress is designated as Positive (+), Axial Extension as Negative (—).
How to Order
Coding System
Size
Flange Material
D = Ductile Iron
C = Carbon Steel
F = FRP
S = Stainless Steel
Axial Restraint
I = Limitlink
O = Bolts
U = Antisquirm
Linersleeves
B = No Liner
P = PTFE Liner
S = Stainless Steel
# of Specials
# of Convolutions
Drilling
A = Standard 150 lbs. ANSI
O = Corning
E = Clearance holes
S = Other
EXAMPLES: 1) 8” diameter, 4 convolution Flexijoint, 150 lb. ANSI, drilling with limitlinks and PTFE liner
The ordering code would be: 8 DIPA-4.
2) 20” diameter, 5 convolution Flexijoint, one flange 150 lb. ANSI — one flange clearance holes with limitbolts,
carbon steel flanges and Titanium Vacubands.
The ordering code would be: 20 COBA-4 S2
1) Titanium Vacubands
2) One flange 150 lb. ANSI — one flange clearance holes
16
S
17
Recommended Procurement Specifications
1. SCOPE
1.1 This specification provides information for the procurement of
expansion joints, flexible couplings, and bellows made of
PTFE-Fluorocarbon resin by molding without subsequent
machining.
1.2 The subjects covered are materials, construction, tests, and
packaging.
2. MATERIALS
2.1 The convoluted component shall be pure white virgin PTFE-
Fluorocarbon resin conforming to ASTM D 1457 without pig-
ments, lubricants, or additives of any kind.
2.2 Unless otherwise specified the metal in all flanges and rein-
forcing rings shall conform to ASTM 60-45-12.
2.3 Unless otherwise specified, all Flanges and T-Bands shall be
coated with an electrostatically applied epoxy.
2.4 Unless otherwise specified all materials subject to atmos-
pheric corrosion shall be zinc phosphate treated.
3. CONSTRUCTION
3.1 The flanges shall be one piece with no welding.
3.2 Unless otherwise specified the number of bolt holes, the bolt
circle, and the flange diameter shall conform to ANSI B16.5.
The bolt holes shall be tapped to accommodate the bolts
specified in ANSI B16.5.
3.3 When external band reinforcement is required each reinforc-
ing element shall be one piece with no welding, and shall
reinforce the full length of the convolution sidewall as well as
the convolution root.
3.4 The surfaces of all cast components which touch the PTFE
shall be bored, turned, milled, ground, polished, or otherwise
machined to remove all pits, burrs, flash, pimples or other
cavities or projections.
3.5 The PTFE wall thickness shall be no less than .077”. It shall be
uniform within 5% of the nominal wall thickness measured at
any point on the convolution sidewall, crest, or root.
3.6 The radius of the neutral layer of the PTFE wall measured at
the convolution root or crest in the fully retracted position
shall be no less than the nominal wall thickness. (See Fig. 20).